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1 Q1. Please state your name for the record. 

2 A1. My name is Joseph G. Bowser. 

3 Q2. Are you the same Joseph G. Bowser that provided initial testimony that 

4 was filed in this proceeding on January 10, 2008? 

5 A2. Yes I am. 

6 Q3. What is the purpose of your Supplemental Testimony? 

7 A3. The purpose of my Supplemental Testimony is to reflect in my exhibits, where 

8 affected, the withdrawal of lEU-Ohio witness Kevin Murray's direct testimony in 

9 this case. 

10 Q4. How does the withdrawal of Mr. Murray's direct testimony affect your 

11 testimony? 

12 A4. On Revised JGB Exhibit 6 (admitted as lEU-Ohio Exhibit 12) and Revised JGB 

13 Exhibit 7 (admitted as lEU-Ohio Exhibit 13), I must remove from my proposed 

14 revenue requirements adjustments, the impacts of Mr. Murray's proposed 

15 adjustments for voltage and special contract discounts, for all three operating 

16 companies. Accordingly, I have included with this Supplemental Testimony, 

17 Supplemental JGB Exhibit 6 and Supplemental JGB Exhibit 7, which remove the 

18 revenue requirements impacts of voltage and special contract discounts. 

19 Q5. Does this conclude your supplemental testimony? 

20 A5. Yes, at the present time. 

{C24733:5} 



Summary of Recommended Reductions to Rate Increases 

Olilo 
Edison 

Description 

Pension Expense 

OPEB Expense 

Total 

SUPPLEMENTAL 
JGB Exhibit 6 

Amount 

Toledo 
Edison CEI 

$13,743,086 $3,058,840 $5,399,309 

$7,809,641 ($1,151,079) $580,530 

$21,552,727 $1,907,761 $5,979,839 



REVISED 
JGB Exhibit 7 

Comparison of lEU-Ohlo's Recommended Revenue Requirments to FE's and Staff's 

Amount 

Description 

Company Request 

Staff Upper Bound 
Staff Lower Bound 

lEU's Upper Bound 
lEU's Lower Bound 

Ohio 
Edison 

$678,508,424 

$573,978,254 
$565,293,821 

$539,426,127 
$530,741,694 

Toledo 
Edison 

$228,691,958 

$210,448,465 
$207,463,700 

$191,209,121 
$188,224,356 

CEI 

$550,208,751 

$496,748,169 
$489,485,709 

$478,733,657 
$471,471,197 
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